IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Nomination Petitions of John K.

Reber, Sr., as a Delegate to the

Republican National Convention

: No. 92 M.D. 2024

Objection of: Stanley A. Casacio and

Barbara Soga

ORDER

NOW, this 25th day of February, 2024, upon consideration of the Stipulation of the Parties, wherein candidate John K. Reber, Sr. agrees that he has failed to submit the required number of valid signatures, the Petition to Set Aside the Nomination Petition of Candidate John K. Reber, Sr. as a Delegate to the Republican National Convention is hereby GRANTED. The Secretary of the Commonwealth is directed to REMOVE John K. Reber, Sr. as a Candidate for Delegate to the Republican National Convention from the April 23, 2024 General Primary Election ballot.

The hearing scheduled for Monday, February 26, 2024, at 9:30 a.m., in Courtroom Number 3002, Pennsylvania Judicial Center, 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania is CANCELLED.

The Prothonotary shall notify the parties hereto and their counsel of this Order and shall also certify a copy hereof to the Secretary of the Commonwealth forthwith.

Each party shall bear his or her own costs.

/s/ Bonnie Brigance Leadbetter Bonnie Brigance Leadbetter, President Judge Emerita